For more information on these types of permits visit the Planning Application website.  

How many large animals can I have on my property? Farm animals are allowed with a minimum 
parcel size of seventy thousand (70,000) square feet in the R1L and RMM zoning districts and a minimum parcel 
size of thirty-five thousand (35,000) square feet in the R1 and RCU zoning districts. Farm animals are for the 
convenience and pleasure of the lot occupants, not to exceed the number allowed as per the Allowed Animal 
Chart located in Section 501 E., page 85, Yavapai County Planning & Zoning Ordinance located on our Yavapai